TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM316267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wellgate Products, LLC		09/05/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Church & Dwight Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	et Address: 500 Charles Ewing Blvd.	
City:	Ewing	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08628	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3137108	WELLGATE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5152833108

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5156455502

ptodm@nyemaster.com Email:

Wendy K. Marsh **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 700 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1600**

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy K. Marsh
SIGNATURE:	/wendy k. marsh/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=WELLGATE Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005358 FRAME: 0264

900300488

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WELLGATE PRODUCTS, LLC, a New York limited liability company with an address of 118 East 28th Street, New York, New York 10016 is the owner of the following trademark:

-Trademark Registration Number 3,137,108 registered August 29, 2006 for the trademark "WELLGATE" ("the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC., a Delaware corporation with an address of 500 Charles Ewing Blvd., Ewing, NJ 08628, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said, WELLGATE PRODUCTS, LLC, does hereby assign unto CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC., effective as of the signature date below, all right, title and interest which, WELLGATE PRODUCTS, LLC, has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC., its successors and assigns, together with the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark and the registration thereof.

WELLGATE PRODUCTS, LLC

Ву _	An	100		v.	
(2 hris	Del	w IC		
Nan	ne				
	111000	h CA			
Title	3	A			

Date: 9/5 , 2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005358 FRAME: 0265

RECORDED: 09/08/2014